Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 19/.04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	Unite	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC od States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ON FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C		or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution December 2. Name of conveying party (les)/Execution D			
METRIKA, INC.	1,27.		
	Name BAYER H	Name: BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	
	Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Execution Date(s): December 21, 2007	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No		
A Natura of A	555 WHITE PLAINS	ROAD	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	JJJ WIIITE FEATING	IOAD	
Assignment X Merger			
Security Agreement Change of N			
Government Interest Assignment	State: NE	State: NEW YORK	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of	America Zip 10591	
Olher	Additional name(s) & address attached:	s(es) Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed tog	ether with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/967,908			
Additional numb	attached? Yes X No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application patents involved:	ons and	
Name: Scott E. Charney	_	anni anni anni anni anni anni anni anni	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBI KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, I	1	& 3.41) \$ 40.00	
AROMINOLZ & MENTER, I	P 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) (6 3.41) p 40.00	
between Address Aller Die v. DAVED 2 A ANA DIV	C sethandrad to be about	seeset by seadly sand	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: BAYER 3.0-004 DIV	Authorized to be cha	inged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West			
and the state of t	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
	Enclosed		
	None required (gove	ernment interest not affecting title	
AN 18 18			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	10. mah a sa	
State: NJ Zip: 0 Phone Number: (908) 518-6336		Numbersion Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: scharney@ldlkm.co			
9. Signature:			
		April 43 OA44	
Signature		April 13, 2011 Date	
Scott E. Charney - 51,	.8 Total number of	of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachm	neints, and documents:	

1387823 | doc

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0993 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:59 FM 12/27/2007 FILED 03:58 FM 12/27/2007 SRV 071367136 - 3536270 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Metrika, Inc.

AND

Bayer HealthCare LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Bayer HealthCare LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Metrika, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is California.
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited fiability company.
 - 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Bayer HealthCare LLC.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 555 White Plains Rd., Tarrytown. NY 10591, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
 - 7. The effective date of the merger shall be January 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 21st day of December 2007, A.D.

Name: Keith R. Abrams, Assistant Secretary

Bayer HealthCare LLC

By: feet of Alians

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0994

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"METRIKA, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2008.

3536270 8100M

071367136

RECORDED: 04/13/2011

You may verify this cortificate childe at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Trindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6269235

DATE: 12-28-07

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0995